
April23, 2015

Material requirement plan for May
mailfrom MD dated 19.04.15.

- June 2015 was discussed in detail based on a

During the meeting at MD's chamber on 22.04.15, it was informed by cE (M) i/c thatKiln is planned to be stopped for coorer maintenance and kirn cowr sheil changingand related mechanicar works during the period 25.05.15 _ 15.06.15.Kirn is expectedto reach optimum production levels by 20.06.2015.

Based on the pranning of 50000 MT cement despatch each for the months of May &June 2015, crinker requirement at warayar is carcurated to be 71000 MT. Materiarrequirements for May & June 2015 is carcurated based on the foilowing tabre _ forproduction of ppC cement with a mix ratio of ZS %DFA & 4 % gypsum.
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As seen from the table _ except Clinker the stock of all
satisfactory' Even though we have 3500 MT crinker as stock at
grindable clinker is less than 1000 MT only.

other materials are

Walayar, separately

As of now the condition of Kirn tip area and coorer is ararming and as such, thoughwe expect to produce 445o0Mt of crinker tiil the pranned ,,opprgu on 25.5,2015 _
any stoppage may hamper the expected figure and add up to the shortage. of ratethe cement mi, had to be stopped severar hours due to shortage of separatelygrindable clinker and wagon despatch had to be restricted, affecting the profitability
of company' Presently we have a stock of about 17000 MT lmported clinker at cprand it is planned to shift around g00o MT crinker to warayar. Triar roduction at cGUhas started and requirement of clinker for cGU for next two irorrths will be around

Material Stock as on
22.04.75

proposed

production/receipt

till 20th June

Requirement
till

2oth lr,^o

Stock as on
20.06.1s

Cement-PPr 3922 1,00,000 1,00,000 ?q))
LIITIKET 3027 4455n 71,000 -23429Link, Coal 22709 3600 3564 ))1 Ac
lmP. coal 4693 7200 5346 6547Dry F/ash 1348 25370 25000 1778Gypsum 392s 2700 4000 2625
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34000 MT. rn order to ensure unaffected cement production both at warayar and at
CGU, enough stock of crinker has to be buirt up before the onset of monsoon by rast
week of May.

considering the above factors, it is proposed to procure 30000 +/- 10% MT of crinker
by import to ensure the planned cement production at Walayar.

once the production at cGU is streamrined - further requirement of crinker shail be
reviewed.

since we have to stole the crinker in covered sheds before the rains start, indent for
30000 +/- 70% MT may be placed without delay.

cost sheet regarding - (i) the scenario of grinding with 100% imported clinker& (ii) the scenario of non operation of cement Mi[ for want of crinker is arso
attached.
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tRoIlrABtUTY FOR 36000

VARIABTE COST

1 CLINKER COST

2 FtY AsH

3 GYSPUM

4 POWER

5 PACRING TJIATERIAI

6 STORES

7 IOADING CHARGES

8 TOTAL VARIABTE COST

Rs Per MT Rs Per Bag

2769

403

48

3220
184

210

20

28

3651

at,
-

I)IALABAR CEMENTS Lt M ITED

TOTAT VARIABLE COST CEMENT

CEMENT PRODUCTION.MT
RATE OF PRODUCTTON PER DAY
DAYS REQUIRED. DAYS

FIXED COST POST CTINKERISATION

AVG Rs3.50 Lakhs /day

TOTAL COST OF CEMENT

AVERAGE SATES REALIZATION

PROFTT

PROFIT

3t

MT
36000

36000
7464

25

350000

36000

RS

1 31813424

8506557

140419981

Rs Per Bag

183

at prevailing rate

t2

195

247

52

RS TAKHS 374
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